R=® Westchester
Tl E
State University of New York

Student Enrollment Information
Credit Enrollment

Fall Headcount 13,997
Full Time 7,618
Part Time 6,379
Avg. Age 25.4
Avg. Age (Full-Time) 21.9
Avg. Age (Part-time) 29.6
Gender

Female 7,468
Male 6,529
Race

American Indian/Alaskan Native 96
Asian 644
Black 3,006
Hispanic 3,871
Multi Race 157
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 22
White 5,287
Unknown 914

Program Completers
Graduate Student Profile 2011-2012

Total Graduates 1,323
Gender

Female 764
Male 559
Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native 8
Asian/Pacific Islander 65
Black 225
Hispanic 301
Multi Race 2
Unknown 88
White 634
Emplovees

Total Employees (October 2012)

Total 554

Gender

Female 328 59.2%
Male 226 40.8%
Ethnicity

American Indian 1 0.2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 21 3.8%
Black 88 15.9%
Hispanic 47 8.5%
Unknown 1 0.2%
White 396 71.5%
Obperatina Budaet

Income

Chargeback's $4,340,000
County $27,844,712
Other $299,339
State $31,412,478
Tuition and Fees $57,383,957

Total $121,280,486

N.Y. State Budgeted
Reimbursement per F.T.E.

$2,272

Community College

54.4%
45.6%

53.4%
46.6%

0.7%
4.6%
21.5%
27.7%
1.1%
0.2%
37.8%
6.5%

57.7%
42.3%

0.6%
4.9%
17.0%
22.8%
0.2%
6.7%
47.9%

Administrators

45

19
26

Tuition
In-State
Out-State
Student fees

Total In-State
Total Out-State

Off Campus Credit Locations
Blessed Sacrament H.S. (New Rochelle)
Center for the Arts (White Plains)

Cross County (Yonkers)

Lakeland High School (Shrub Oak)
Mahopac High School (Mahopac)

Mount Vernon Extension Center
Ossining Extension Center

Peekskill Extension Center

Port Chester Middle School (Port Chester)
Roosevelt High School (Yonkers)

Degrees Awarded 2011-2012

Total Degrees 1,365
Certificates 209
Associates 1,156
AA 423
AS 214
AAS 519
Number of students 42

receiving more than one
degree

Teaching Faculty

$2,140.00
$5,885.00
$211.50

$2,351.50
$6,096.50

Program Specialists

8.1% 165 29.8% 8 1.4%
42.2% 85 51.5% 7 87.5%
57.8% 80 48.5% 1 12.5%
2.2% 0.0% 0 0.0%
2.2% 9 5.5% 1 12.5%
22.2% 11 6.7% 0 0.0%
6.7% 7 4.2% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
66.7% 138 83.6% 7 87.5%
Expenditures
Academic Support $7,347,336
Administration $7,678,870
Debt Services/Cash to Capital $4,764,706
Institutional Services $6,243,958
Instructional Activities $63,016,619
Library $4,226,982
Maintenance $14,748,110
Public Services $69,103
Student Services $13,184,802
Total $121,280,486

Librarians

At A Glance - Fall 2012

Unduplicated Annual Headcount
2011-2012

Credit 22,018
Non-Credit 13,829
Library Collections

Electronic databases 73
No. of Audio Visual Volumes 4,877
No. of Periodical Titles 253
No. of Volumes 225,654
Number of Microforms (units) 6,830
Number of Microforms titles 61
Building Space

Gross Sq. Ft.On-Campus 747,433
Gross Sq.Ft.Off-Campus 107,530
Total 854,963

23 Buildings, 218 Acres of Campus
Approximately: 4.1 Miles of Road
Approximately: 25 Acres of Parking Lot
Approximately: 22.7 Acres of Athletic Field

Top 10 Curricula for 2012 Graduates

Degree Curriculum Number
AA Liberal Arts Social Sciences 314
AAS Nursing RN 65
AA Liberal Arts Humanities 61
AS Business Accounting 53
AS Business Administration 50
AAS Criminal Justice Police 50
AA Communication and Media Arts 49
AS Liberal Arts Math Science 49
AAS Early Childhood 47
AAS Human Service 41
Counselors Staff
2.2% 26 4.7% 298 53.8%
100.0% il 65.4% 188 63.1%
0.0% 9 34.6% 110 36.9%
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8.3% 1 3.8% 8 2.7%
25.0% 6 23.1% 58 19.5%
0.0% 3 11.5% 34 11.4%
0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
66.7% 16 61.5% 197 66.1%

Westchester Communitv Colleoe

Building Minds.
Building Futures.



	Front

