

At A Glance - Fall 2012

State University of New York

Student	Enrol	Imant	Intorn	nation
Juueni	LIII VI	IIIIEIIL		iativii

Credit Enrollment								
Fall Headcount	13,997		Tuition					
			In-State	\$2,140.00				
Full Time	7,618	54.4%	Out-State	\$5,885.00				
Part Time	6,379	45.6%	Student fees	\$211.50				
Avg. Age	25.4		Total In-State	\$2,351.50				
Avg. Age (Full-Time)	21.9			\$6,096.50				
Avg. Age (Part-time)	29.6		Total out diate	ψ0,000.00				
	23.0		Off Campus Credit Locations					
Gender			Blessed Sacrament H.S. (New Rochelle)					
Female	7,468	53.4%	Center for the Arts (White Plains)					
Male	6,529	46.6%	Cross County (Yonkers)					
			Lakeland High School (Shrub Oak)					
Race			Mahopac High School (Mahopac)					
American Indian/Alaskan Native	96	0.7%	Mount Vernon Extension Center					
Asian	644	4.6%	Ossining Extension Center					
Black	3,006	21.5%	Peekskill Extension Center					
Hispanic	3,871	27.7%	Port Chester Middle School (Port Chester)					
Multi Race	157	1.1%	Roosevelt High School (Yonkers)					
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	22	0.2%						
White	5,287	37.8%						
Unknown	914	6.5%						

Unduplicated Annual Headcount 2011-2012 Credit

Non-Credit 13.829 **Library Collections** Electronic databases 73

No. of Audio Visual Volumes 4,877 No. of Periodical Titles 253 No. of Volumes 225,654 Number of Microforms (units) 6,830 Number of Microforms titles 61

Building Space

Gross Sq. Ft.On-Campus 747.433 Gross Sq.Ft.Off-Campus 107,530 Total 854,963

23 Buildings, 218 Acres of Campus Approximately: 4.1 Miles of Road Approximately: 25 Acres of Parking Lot Approximately: 22.7 Acres of Athletic Field

Program Completers

Graduate Student Profile 2011-2012

Total Graduates	1,323	
Gender		
Female	764	57.7%
Male	559	42.3%
Ethnicity		
American Indian/Alaskan Native	8	0.6%
Asian/Pacific Islander	65	4.9%
Black	225	17.0%
Hispanic	301	22.8%
Multi Race	2	0.2%
Unknown	88	6.7%
White	634	47.9%

Degrees Awarded 2011-2012

Total Boglood	,,000			
Certificates	209			
Associates	1,156			
AA	423			
AS	214			
AAS	519			
Number of students	42			
receiving more than one				

degree

Top 10 Curricula for 2012 Graduates

Degree	Curriculum	Number
AA	Liberal Arts Social Sciences	314
AAS	Nursing RN	65
AA	Liberal Arts Humanities	61
AS	Business Accounting	53
AS	Business Administration	50
AAS	Criminal Justice Police	50
AA	Communication and Media Arts	49
AS	Liberal Arts Math Science	49
AAS	Early Childhood	47
AAS	Human Service	41

Employees

Total Employees (October 2012)		Administrators		Teaching Faculty		Program Specialists		Librarians		Counselors		Staff		
Total	554		45	8.1%	165	29.8%	8	1.4%	12	2.2%	26	4.7%	298	53.8%
Gender														
Female	328	59.2%	19	42.2%	85	51.5%	7	87.5%	12	100.0%	17	65.4%	188	63.1%
Male	226	40.8%	26	57.8%	80	48.5%	1	12.5%	0	0.0%	9	34.6%	110	36.9%
Ethnicity														
American Indian	1	0.2%	1	2.2%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Asian/Pacific Islander	21	3.8%	1	2.2%	9	5.5%	1	12.5%	1	8.3%	1	3.8%	8	2.7%
Black	88	15.9%	10	22.2%	11	6.7%	0	0.0%	3	25.0%	6	23.1%	58	19.5%
Hispanic	47	8.5%	3	6.7%	7	4.2%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	11.5%	34	11.4%
Unknown		0.2%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.3%
White	396	71.5%	30	66.7%	138	83.6%	7	87.5%	8	66.7%	16	61.5%	197	66.1%

Operating Budget

Income

Total

Chargeback's \$4,340,000 County \$27,844,712 Other \$299,339 \$31,412,478 State **Tuition and Fees** \$57,383,957

\$121,280,486

\$2,272

Expenditures

Academic Support \$7,347,336 Administration Debt Services/Cash to Capital \$4,764,706 Institutional Services \$6,243,958 Instructional Activities \$63,016,619 Library \$4,226,982 Maintenance \$14,748,110 Public Services \$69,103 Student Services \$13,184,802 Total \$121,280,486

\$7,678,870 Westchester Community College

Building Minds. Building Futures.

N.Y. State Budgeted

Reimbursement per F.T.E.